## **ATTACHMENT 2**

Ordinance No.\_\_\_\_ Exhibit A (map), Exhibit B (legal description)

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on, 2018	
	ORDINANCE NO
	ING SECTION 311-7 OF THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY CODE EZONING PROPERTY IN THE WILLOW CREEK AREA [ZR-16-007 (THOMPSON)]
The Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt ordains as follows:	
	MENDING SECTION 311-7 OF THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY CODE TO Y IN THE WILLOW CREEK AREA
The Board of Superv	isors of the County of Humboldt do ordain as follows:
hereby amended by re 39621 State Highway Commercial (C-2) an designations of Commercial described in the attace	ZONE AMENDMENT. Section 311-7 of the Humboldt County Code is eclassifying approximately 10 acres in the Willow Creek area known as 299, APN 522-272-006 from Agricultural General (AG) to Community de Flood Plain (FP) to coincide with the respective General Plan mercial Services (CS) and Conservation Floodway (CF), respectively, as hed Exhibit A. The area described is also shown on the Humboldt County dopted by Ordinance 17-39 on June 24, 1985.
SECTION 2. after the date of its pa	EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days assage.
PASSED, AP on the following vote	PROVED AND ADOPTED thisday of, 20, e, to wit:
AYES:	Supervisors:
NOES:	Supervisors:
ABSENT:	Supervisors:
ABSTAIN:	Supervisors:

Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California

(SEAL)

ATTEST: Kathy Hayes Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California

\_\_\_\_

## **ATTACHMENT 2, EXHIBIT A**

Map

## ATTACHMENT 2, EXHIBIT B

**Legal Description**